
2025 Penn State Abington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-24   Conf: 9-7   Home: 5-10   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (245), Opp (265)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Albany (8), Chambers (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-164), Chambers
(37-41), Yanss (37-41), Albany (35-37), Casale (21-23), Dinardo (18-18), Livingston (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Yanss, Gretchen .413 39-38 121 24 50 10 1 3 23 71 .587 8 1 7 0 .440 4 1 0-0 29 33 4 .939
23 Scotese, Lainey .391 37-35 110 22 43 7 3 1 29 59 .536 9 2 8 0 .439 2 0 1-1 209 5 1 .995
18 Gamble, Hailey .386 39-38 127 29 49 9 4 1 20 69 .543 12 1 6 0 .443 0 0 7-7 39 2 0 1.000
21 Craig, Morgan .274 39-38 113 15 31 4 0 0 14 35 .310 6 5 20 0 .331 3 5 9-9 50 1 5 .911
6 Foxhill, Emily .270 39-39 100 22 27 3 0 0 16 30 .300 9 1 7 1 .333 1 4 9-9 54 35 16 .848
26 Antosiewicz, Isabella .250 38-38 116 17 29 2 1 0 21 33 .284 3 0 30 0 .267 1 6 3-3 66 49 10 .920
22 Thomas, Jill .250 36-34 92 17 23 8 1 0 20 33 .359 12 1 19 0 .343 0 3 2-2 31 64 11 .896
15 Albany, Rylee .221 33-28 77 14 17 3 0 0 11 20 .260 11 2 28 0 .333 0 5 1-2 78 8 9 .905
14 Logan, Riley .208 32-21 72 15 15 3 0 0 12 18 .250 7 0 11 0 .278 0 0 2-2 10 3 1 .929
17 Chambers, Callie .170 31-23 53 3 9 1 0 0 4 10 .189 7 1 25 0 .279 0 2 0-1 102 13 1 .991
12 Hacker, Marlena .382 10-10 34 8 13 2 0 2 9 21 .618 1 2 1 0 .432 0 0 4-5 23 9 6 .842
19 Livingston, Ava .125 7-6 16 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 26 0 1 .963
9 Casale, Paula .125 26-10 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 15 0 1.000
24 Slimm, Sara .091 7-6 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 4 0 1.000
1 Chang, Celeste .000 21-3 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
5 Dinardo, Jess .000 25-22 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
Totals .293 39-39 1057 199 310 52 10 7 181 403 .381 89 16 176 1 .354 11 26 40-43 739 244 65 .938
Opponents .311 39-39 1066 220 332 69 17 14 198 477 .447 110 11 150 5 .376 18 21 76-82 756 251 62 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Slimm, Sara 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Chambers, Callie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Yanss, Gretchen 3.87 8-13 22 18 17 1-0 0 134.0 162 99 74 41 101 36 12 7 .288 5 4 0 7 12
9 Casale, Paula 5.87 4-6 18 5 3 1-0 2 70.1 108 79 59 43 28 22 1 5 .336 10 4 0 6 4
5 Dinardo, Jess 6.50 3-4 17 15 0 0-0 0 42.0 62 42 39 26 21 11 4 2 .339 5 3 0 5 5
Totals 4.89 15-23 59 39 20 3 2 246.1 332 220 172 110 150 69 17 14 .311 20 11 0 18 21
Opponents 3.83 23-15 61 39 19 5 3 252.0 310 195 138 89 176 52 10 7 .293 44 16 0 11 26



2025 Penn State Abington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Gamble, Hailey 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Casale, Paula 21 6 15 0 1.000 1 21 2 .913 0 0
24 Slimm, Sara 13 9 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dinardo, Jess 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 18 0 1.000 0 0
1 Chang, Celeste 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Scotese, Lainey 215 209 5 1 .995 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Chambers, Callie 116 102 13 1 .991 1 37 4 .902 1 0
19 Livingston, Ava 27 26 0 1 .963 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Yanss, Gretchen 66 29 33 4 .939 0 37 4 .902 0 0
14 Logan, Riley 14 10 3 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Antosiewicz, Isabella 125 66 49 10 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Craig, Morgan 56 50 1 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Albany, Rylee 95 78 8 9 .905 1 35 2 .946 8 0
22 Thomas, Jill 106 31 64 11 .896 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Foxhill, Emily 105 54 35 16 .848 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hacker, Marlena 38 23 9 6 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1048 739 244 65 .938 21 152 12 .927 9 0
Opponents 1069 756 251 62 .942 12 80 6 .930 9 0


